

The undersigned Vendor agrees to abide by all of the obligations listed below. I understand that my signed agreement is necessary for acceptance of my Vendor application.

I hereby acknowledge and agree to the authority of Festival of Nations:

- To determine who shall participate in the Festival of Nations on SAT, <u>JULY 29</u>, 2023;
- To revoke, at any time, the right to participate of anyone deemed to promote activities inconsistent with the goals of the Festival of Nations;
- To revoke, at any time, the right to participate of anyone who fails to comply with the
  obligations listed herein, or with other reasonable requirements which may be
  imposed by officials of the festival;

	("Vendor") agrees to sell items in
accordance with the terms hereof:	

- I will display and sell only the inclusive list of merchandise stated on my Vendor application;
  - **Food Vendors** agree to arrive by **8:00AM**, to be set up and ready for inspection by **10:00AM**.
  - **Craft and Exhibit/Demonstration** agree to arrive by **9:00AM** to set up, NO EXCEPTION
  - The Festival will begin at 10:00AM.
  - All sales should cease at **6:00PM**.
- Vendor agrees not to occupy any space other than the that assigned to you by the Festival Committee and no space other than that paid for in advance;

## **VENDOR AGREEMENT**

- Vendor understands **no refunds** will be awarded for vendor cancellations or rain;
- Vendor agrees <u>not</u> to sell T-shirts, baseball caps, or tote bags unless Vendor has received specific permission by Festival Committee prior to event;
- Vendor agrees to display the Festival of Nations Vending Permit throughout the event;
- Vendor (if serving food/beverages) agrees to issue a valid Certificate of Insurance for the day of the festival, including Women In Need, Industries as certificate holder and additionally insured for a minimum of \$1,000,000; (FOR AN ADDITIONAL FEE OF \$200.00 FESTIVAL OF NATIONS WILL INSURE YOU FOR THE DAY)
- Vendor agrees not to sub-let vending space. If any space is occupied by any person(s) other than the Vendor, officials of the festival will remove the illegal Vendor(s). There will be no refund of the festival fees.

Business name - Please Print	Vendor Signature	Date	
Festival of Nations agrees to engage the Vendor name herein as an independent contractor for the Festival of Nations on <b>SATURDAY, July 29, 2023</b>			
Shalom Odokara - Coordinator	Date		

**Festival of Nations**